Bulletin 140G
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
5
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Interrupting Rating/Breaking Capacity — Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers
Rated
Current
In [A]
Thermal Trip
[A]
Ir = In (Fixed)
Magnetic Trip
[A]
Im
Interrupting Code G2 Interrupting Code G3 Interrupting Code G6
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
3 Poles 4 Poles 3 Poles 4 Poles 3 Poles 4 Poles
15 15 500 140G-G2C3-C15 140G-G2C4-C15 140G-G3C3-C15 140G-G3C4-C15 140G-G6C3-C15 140G-G6C4-C15
16 16 500 140G-G2C3-C16 140G-G2C4-C16 140G-G3C3-C16 140G-G3C4-C16 140G-G6C3-C16 140G-G6C4-C16
20 20 500 140G-G2C3-C20 140G-G2C4-C20 140G-G3C3-C20 140G-G3C4-C20 140G-G6C3-C20 140G-G6C4-C20
25 25 500 140G-G2C3-C25 140G-G2C4-C25 140G-G3C3-C25 140G-G3C4-C25 140G-G6C3-C25 140G-G6C4-C25
30 30 500 140G-G2C3-C30 140G-G2C4-C30 140G-G3C3-C30 140G-G3C4-C30 140G-G6C3-C30 140G-G6C4-C30
32 32 500 140G-G2C3-C32 140G-G2C4-C32 140G-G3C3-C32 140G-G3C4-C32 140G-G6C3-C32 140G-G6C4-C32
35 35 500 140G-G2C3-C35 140G-G2C4-C35 140G-G3C3-C35 140G-G3C4-C35 140G-G6C3-C35 140G-G6C4-C35
40 40 500 140G-G2C3-C40 140G-G2C4-C40 140G-G3C3-C40 140G-G3C4-C40 140G-G6C3-C40 140G-G6C4-C40
45 45 500 140G-G2C3-C45 140G-G2C4-C45 140G-G3C3-C45 140G-G3C4-C45 140G-G6C3-C45 140G-G6C4-C45
50 50 500 140G-G2C3-C50 140G-G2C4-C50 140G-G3C3-C50 140G-G3C4-C50 140G-G6C3-C50 140G-G6C4-C50
60 60 600 140G-G2C3-C60 140G-G2C4-C60 140G-G3C3-C60 140G-G3C4-C60 140G-G6C3-C60 140G-G6C4-C60
63 63 630 140G-G2C3-C63 140G-G2C4-C63 140G-G3C3-C63 140G-G3C4-C63 140G-G6C3-C63 140G-G6C4-C63
70 70 700 140G-G2C3-C70 140G-G2C4-C70 140G-G3C3-C70 140G-G3C4-C70 140G-G6C3-C70 140G-G6C4-C70
80 80 800 140G-G2C3-C80 140G-G2C4-C80 140G-G3C3-C80 140G-G3C4-C80 140G-G6C3-C80 140G-G6C4-C80
90 90 900 140G-G2C3-C90 140G-G2C4-C90 140G-G3C3-C90 140G-G3C4-C90 140G-G6C3-C90 140G-G6C4-C90
100 100 1000 140G-G2C3-D10 140G-G2C4-D10 140G-G3C3-D10 140G-G3C4-D10 140G-G6C3-D10 140G-G6C4-D10
110 110 1100 140G-G2C3-D11 140G-G2C4-D11 140G-G3C3-D11 140G-G3C4-D11 140G-G6C3-D11 140G-G6C4-D11
125 125 1250 140G-G2C3-D12 140G-G2C4-D12 140G-G3C3-D12 140G-G3C4-D12 140G-G6C3-D12 140G-G6C4-D12
160� ‡ 1600 140G-G2E3-D16 140G-G2E4-D16 140G-G3E3-D16 140G-G3E4-D16 140G-G6E3-D16 140G-G6E4-D16

Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation — 125 A, G-Frame
140G – G 6 C 4 – C70 – SD – KA
a b c d e f g
a
Bulletin No.
Code Description
140G Global Molded Case Circuit Breaker
b
Frame/Rating
Code Description
G 125 A, Fixed
c
Interrupting Rating/Breaking Capacity
(based on Ic at 480V)
Code Description
2 25 kA
3 35 kA
6 65 kA
d
Protection Type
Code Description
C Fixed thermal/fixed magnetic
E Adjust thermal/fixed magnetic
S Molded case switch (Isolator)
e
Poles
Code Description
3 3 poles
4 4 poles
f
Current Range
Code Description
C e.g.,  C30 = 30 A
D e.g.,   D16 = 160 A
g
Factory-Installed Internal Options♦
Shunt Trip and Undervoltage Release Units
Code Description
SJ Shunt Trip, 24…30V AC/DC
SK Shunt Trip, 48…60V AC/DC
SD Shunt Trip, 110…127V AC; 110…125V
DC
SA Shunt Trip, 220…240V AC; 220…250V
DC
SB Shunt Trip, 380…440V AC
SC Shunt Trip, 480…525V DC
UJ Undervoltage Release, 24…30V AC/DC
UR Undervoltage Release, 48V AC/DC
UD Undervoltage Release, 110…127V AC;
110…125V DC
UA Undervoltage Release, 220…240V AC;
220…250V DC
UB Undervoltage Release, 380…440V AC
UC Undervoltage Release, 480…525V AC
No
Digit No Selection
Auxiliary and Alarm Contacts
Code Description
KA 1 Aux. Contact, 250V
TA 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
AA 1 Aux., 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
BA 2 Aux., 1 Alarm Contact, 250V
AJ 1 Aux., 1 Alarm Contact, 24V
Complete Circuit Breaker Assemblies with Factory-Installed Options
Examples given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Use ProposalWorks to configure the